
 

 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 
 
TO:  ALL VENDORS 
 
FROM: Lana Widener  
 
SUBJECT: USC-RFQ-3621-LW 
 Furnish, Deliver and Install Tropitone Outdoor Pool Furniture 
 
DATE: April 23, 2020 
 
 
 
This Amendment No. 2 modifies the Request for Quotes only in the manner and to the extent as 
stated herein. 

 
ITEM ONE: CORRECTION TO PRODUCT # IN LINE 2 OF BID SCHEDULE 

  The number for the ADA table is 4243SBU 

 
ITEM TWO:  VENDOR QUESTION(S) 

Question: 

Tropitone says the T251 Strap needs to be a color and not a number. 

Please advise 
Answer: 

Delete #251 from line 1 of the Bid Schedule and replace with "WLD Woodland". 

 
 
ITEM THREE: REVISED BID SCHEDULE ATTACHED WITH CORRECTIONS TO LINE 1 AND LINE 2 

DESCRIPTION NOTED IN RED 
 
BIDDER SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 IN THE SPACE 
PROVIDED BELOW AND RETURN IT WITH THEIR BID RESPONSE.  FAILURE TO DO SO 
MAY SUBJECT BID TO REJECTION. 

 
____________________________ __________________________ 
Authorized Signature Firm 
 
_____________________________ 
Date   



 
REVISED BID SCHEDULE 04/23/2020 

USC-RFQ-3621-LW 
 

COMMODITY (MATERIALS) 

Item Qty Unit Description Unit Price Total Price RVP SCEP USEP 

1 64 EA 

 

Kahana Cross Strap Dining Chair 

Item Code:  260524 

Frame:  Woodland 

Fabric:  WLD Woodland 
As specified 

$________  $__________     

 

2 16 EA 

ADA Compliant - 42" Square Dining 

Table 

Item Code:  4243SBU 

Quantity: 16 

Frame:  Sonora 

As specified 

$________  $__________    

3 1 LOT Freight $________  $__________ 

Note: The commodity preferences do not apply to a bid for an item of work by the bidder if the annual price of the 

bidder’s work exceeds $50,000 or the total potential price of the bidder’s work exceeds $500,000. [11 35 1524(E) 

(3)]  

 

Item Qty Unit Description Total Price 

4 1 LOT Installation $________________________ 

Resident Contractor Preference  _____ 

2% Resident Subcontractor Preference _____  Number of Subcontractors  _____ 

4% Resident Subcontractor Preference _____  Number of Subcontractors  _____ 

 

Note:  

All preferences must be claimed by initialing in the space(s) for each lot provided above. Identify the number of 

subcontractors to be used in the space(s) provided above, if applicable. If you request a preference, you are 

certifying that your offer qualifies for the preference you have claimed. Please refer to the preference clauses 

listed in this solicitation to ensure that you qualify to select the above preferences. Bidder is to submit the 

following information in a separate document for the subcontractor preferences requested:  

1) Identify the subcontractor to perform the work.  

2) Identify the work the subcontractor is to perform.  

3) Bidder’s factual basis for concluding that the subcontractor’s work constitutes the required percentage 

of the work to be performed in the procurement. 

 

 

TOTAL OF ITEMS 1 – 4 = $____________________ 

Delivery Schedule and Installation (ARO): ____________________ 

Note 1: Do not include taxes with price. 

Note 2: All preferences must be claimed by initialing in the space provided in the bid schedule. If 

you request a preference, you are certifying that your offer qualifies for the preference 


